

DATE:	July 8, 2019
TO:	Lifesaving Society Affinity Mastercard holders
FROM:	Doug Ferguson, Executive Director
RE:	Termination of Agreement: Clarification

On April 12, 2019, the Toronto-Dominion Bank (operating as a division of MBNA) notified us that it would not be renewing its Affinity Card Agreement with the Lifesaving Society and, as a result, the Agreement terminates as of July 31, 2019. MBNA is contacting Lifesaving Society Affinity cardholders advising of the end of the agreement and the details of a replacement Mastercard to be issued to cardholders.

The decision to terminate the agreement was made by the bank, not the Lifesaving Society. The Society is grateful for the loyal support you have shown over many years as a Lifesaving Society Affinity cardholder. Thank you.

Doug Ferguson, Executive Director

Ontario

Reg. Charity No. 10809 7270 RR0001

400 Consumers Road Toronto, Ontario M2J 1P8 Canada

Tel: 416-490-8844 Fax: 416-490-8766 E-mail: experts@lifeguarding.com www.lifesavingsociety.com